REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

27 AOUT 2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE NUMERO SPECIAL NO. 19

27 AUGUST 2013

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION ACT [CAP 229]

- INSTRUMENT OF REMOVAL MEMBER OF THE VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION BOARD ORDER NO. 121 OF 2013
- INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT MEMBER OF THE VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION BOARD ORDER NO. 122 OF 2013
- INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT MEMBER OF THE VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION BOARD ORDER NO. 123 OF 2013



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION ACT [CAP 229]

Instrument of Removal-Member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board Order No.1210f 2013

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 3(1)(d) of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Act [CAP 229] and section 21 of the Interpretation Act [CAP 132], I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, Minister of Finance and Economic Management, make the following Order.

1 Removal

EMILIANO BOULETARE is removed as member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published in the Gazette.

Made at Port Vila this 26 th day of August, 2013.

Honourable MAKI SEMELUM

Minister of Finance and Economic Management

Instrument of Removal-Member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board Order No. 121 of 2013



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION ACT [CAP 229]

Instrument of Appointment- Member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board Order No. 22 of 2013

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subparagraph 3(1)(d) of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission [CAP 229], I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, Minister of Finance and Economic Management, make the following Order.

1 Appointment

ANNIVA ARU TARILONG is appointed as member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published in the Gazette.

Made at Port Vila this 26 day of A-g-s, 2013.

Minister of Finance and Economic Management

Instrument of Appointment-Member of the Vanuatu Emancial Services Commission Board Order No. 2013



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

Instrument of Appointment- Member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board Order No. 123 of 2013

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subparagraph 3(1)(d) of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission, I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, Minister of Finance and Economic Management, make the following Order.

1 Appointment

HELENE LEISAL KALMET is appointed as a member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on it is published in the Gazette.

Made at Port Vila this 26 day of 14-95, 2013

Honourable MAKI SIMELUM

Minister of Finance and Economic Management

Instrument of Appointment- Member of the Vanuatu Financial Services Commission Board Order No. 123 of 2013